                   300 W Factory Road, Addison IL 60101  • Phone: (630) 628-9999  • Fax: (630) 628-9922
Unregulated DC Power Supplies Open Frame
Series:  BVU
 Low cost unregulated DC power supplies
 Field selectable input taps 103/115/126/207/230/253 VAC
      VAC for fine-tuning output to match actual field conditions
 Improved ripple –3% maximum
 Fuse protected output

Case
Size
A Bo B1 C D E F G H (dia) Wt
(lbs)
AU 4.62 4.00 NA .31 2.09 1.60 .31 2.75 .20 1.7
BU 5.88 5.38 NA .25 2.72 2.19 .31 3.25 .22 2.6
CU 6.25 5.65 5.15 .25 3.00 2.73 .35 3.71 .22 4.0
DU 7.12 6.42 5,87 .35 3.25 2.88 .30 4.00 .22 6.7
EU 8.10 7.50 6.90 .25 3.88 3.80 .30 5.00 .26 12.2
FU 9.00 8.24 NA .35 4.62 2.50 1.56 5.62 .28 20.0
GU 9.50 8.50 NA .50 5.56 6.62 .50 8.00 .28 28.5
Part Number
Typical DC Output
(@ nominal input
and full load)
                      BVU-7AU1.8 7.5V @ 1.8A
                      BVU-12AU1.2               11V  @ 1.2A
                      BVU-16AU0.9               17V  @ 0.9A
                      BVU-20AU0.75             19.8V @ 0.75A
                      BVU-24AU0.6               25V  @ 0.6A
                      BVU-48AU0.3               48V  @ 0.3A
                      BVU-120AU0.12             113V  @ 0.12A
                      BVU-250AU0.05             247V  @ 0.05A
                      BVU-7BU3              7.5V  @ 3A
                      BVU-12BU2.4               12V  @ 2.4A
                      BVU-16BU1.8               16V  @ 1.8A
                      BVU-20BU1.5             19.8V @ 1.5A
                      BVU-24BU1.2             26.5V @ 1.2A
                      BVU-48BU0.6                48V @ 0.6A
                      BVU-120BU0.25              120V @ 0.25A
                      BVU-250BU0.1              248V @ 0.1A
                      BVU-7CU6               7.5V @ 6A
                      BVU-12CU4.8                12V @ 4.8A
                      BVU-16CU3.6                16V @ 3.6A
                      BVU-20CU3             19.8V @ 3A
                      BVU-24CU2.4             26.5V @ 2.4A
                      BVU-48CU1.2                48V @ 1.2A
Part Number
Typical DC Output
(@ nominal input
and full load)
BVU-7DU10 8.5V @ 10A
BVU-12DU7              12.5V @ 7A
BVU-16DU6                 17V @ 6A
BVU-20DU5            19.48V @ 5A
   BVU-24DU3.5              25.5V @ 3.5A
   BVU-48DU1.8                 48V @ 1.2A
                         BVU-7EU20                   9V @ 20A
                         BVU-12EU15              12.4V @ 15A
                         BVU-16EU12.5              16.5V @ 12.5A
                         BVU-20EU10                 20V @ 10A
                         BVU-24EU7.5              27.5V @ 7.5A
                         BVU-45EU6                 45V @ 6.0A
                         BVU-48EU4                 47V @ 4A
                         BVU-72EU3                 72V @ 3A
                         BVU-24FU20              24.6V @ 20A
                         BVU-45FU12                 45V @ 12A
                         BVU-48FU10              48.4V @ 10A
                         BVU-75FU5                 75V @ 5A
                         BVU-24GU30               24.6V @ 30A
 BVU-48GU15                 48V @ 15A
                         BVU-65GU15                 65V @ 15A
                         BVU-75GU10                 75V @ 10A
 Any application, Any requirement, Contact us for our Custom Designs